
（１）国民健康保険の加入世帯・被保険者数及び加入率　　単位：人（各年度３月31日）

世帯数 人口 世帯数 被保険者数 世帯数 被保険者数
昭和59 22,363 68,251 7,335 18,647 32.8 27.3

60 22,649 68,892 7,684 19,328 33.9 28.1
61 23,074 69,580 7,910 19,541 34.3 28.1
62 23,650 70,680 8,103 19,772 34.3 28.0
63 24,161 71,716 8,202 19,723 34.0 27.5

平成元 24,836 72,570 8,145 19,244 32.8 26.5
２ 25,683 74,239 8,183 18,784 31.9 25.3
３ 26,324 75,318 8,367 18,749 31.8 24.9
４ 27,265 77,129 8,601 18,954 31.6 24.6
５ 28,249 79,193 8,799 19,074 31.1 24.1
６ 29,019 80,592 9,179 19,451 31.6 24.1
７ 30,100 82,536 9,528 20,052 31.7 24.3
８ 31,145 84,194 9,990 20,638 32.1 24.5
９ 31,850 85,426 10,478 21,418 32.9 25.1
10 32,950 87,306 11,219 22,387 34.0 25.6
11 33,630 88,421 11,668 23,113 34.7 26.1
12 34,395 89,688 12,295 24,015 35.8 26.8
13 35,070 90,960 12,999 25,090 37.1 27.6
14 35,656 91,766 13,573 26,180 38.1 28.5
15 36,157 92,368 14,099 26,888 39.0 29.1
16 36,532 92,623 14,441 27,343 39.5 29.5
17 37,080 93,346 14,784 27,691 39.9 29.7
18 37,659 93,903 15,192 27,954 40.3 29.8
19 38,250 94,346 15,273 27,715 39.9 29.4
20 38,585 94,676 12,570 22,357 32.6 23.6
21 39,014 95,438 12,556 22,106 32.2 23.2
22 39,486 95,977 12,778 22,521 32.4 23.5
23 40,003 96,578 12,859 22,637 32.1 23.4
24 40,803 97,889 12,882 22,500 31.6 23.0
25 41,188 98,362 12,740 21,925 30.9 22.3
26 41,789 98,961 12,629 21,451 30.2 21.7
27 42,230 99,322 12,504 20,973 29.6 21.1
28 42,864 99,875 12,101 19,948 28.2 20.0
29 43,252 100,069 11,799 19,264 27.3 19.3
30 43,874 100,597 11,717 18,852 26.7 18.7
31 44,408 100,924 11,611 18,479 26.1 18.3

令和２ 45,175 101,468 11,628 18,214 25.7 18.0
３ 45,581 102,002 11,520 17,817 25.3 17.5
４ 46,193 102,375 11,233 17,205 24.3 16.8
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